

INCLINATION REPORT

Field Name Atoka Penn. County Eddy State New Mexico
 Operator Mobil Oil Corporation Address P. O. Box 633 Midland, Texas 79701
 Lease Name & No. Brainard Com Unit # 2 Survey Totco

RECORD OF INCLINATION

Depth (feet)	Angle of Inclination (degrees)	Displacement (feet)	Accumulative Displacement
244	3/4	3.20	3.20
331	3/4	1.14	4.34
420	1 3/4	2.71	7.05
594	3/4	2.23	9.28
744	1 1/4	3.27	12.60
784	1/4	.18	12.78
923	3/4	1.82	14.60
1050	1	2.22	16.82
1200	1	2.63	19.45
1432	1/2	2.04	21.49
1803	3/4	4.86	26.35
2000	1/4	8.67	35.02
2517	3/4	6.77	41.79
2950	1	7.58	49.37
3514	1 1/4	12.30	61.67
3913	1 1/2	10.45	72.12
4296	1 1/4	8.35	80.47
4822	3/4	6.89	87.36
5292	1 1/2	12.31	99.67
5450	1	2.77	102.44
5940	1/2	4.31	106.75
6390	1/4	1.98	108.73

RECEIVED

SEP 17 1975

O. C. C.
ARTESIA, OFFICE